olution:

..
»
I
¥
-
-
.

.

n:.

e o



Internal shell structure of a supergiant
on its last day

Core
region

Supergiant star
H shell

He shell
C, Oshell
Si, S shell {not to scale)



Mbpol

11
10—

3.6

3.8

4.0

]
_, P
d % N
jhs s |2 3 4
b a = O <
o P mAm
o = k=
S|l 9
0| O
Nl I S
| 7)) wn
ESR
Qi w
ol >
=20
(V]
\ % o
- 0
| | L {
" S 10 =) 0 =
(7] (7] [Ty] V1] -t <

log Teff



Rectified flux + Constant

Rectified flux + Constant

12

10

20

15

10

- NIV NIV NI -V |N Hell Hell Hel
I WN
J
G At
" WN7
WNS8
1 | 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 | 1
3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
I WC
— OIV cl Hell Clll Clv
- WC5 K
I WC6 \L
wCs \’\\
_| | 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1
3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000




NGC300 3 ' ' a



Mwr / Mo

q=

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

| | |
» _ ~
mWN WR22
B ® wC (WN7ha + 0) —
WR141
— (WN6 + 0) —
]
i WR42 WR20a
(WC7 + 0) WR155 (2 x WN6ha)
B (WN6 + 0) H —
_ WRI11 ﬁ w:47 |
(WCs+0) ’ (WN6 + 0)
— B WR151 _
> ® F (WN5 + 0)
B WR30 a
(WC6 + 0)
| | I | | | | |
0.9 1.2 1.5 18

log Mwr (Me)



Izo R(Sun)

HD 96548 HD 164270 HD 66811
(WN8) (WC9) (04 If)






K ._. . ‘, .' _.-. ' . ; . s .. . - S 3 i t '-':. P " (‘-.. .' AR o - A ; .' .. 2 A
.;.’009_{1)"@[ Lopez MC (l,sa¢1c Newton 7§'fc’st(;p¢', ING) 50 o i > g N2 3 i
'y o ' > - . . - ;' . o - - . ."‘. ¥ - - ‘. - ' = ‘



mangl

Szy

Nik.

Live /

pe

.

e

;;fq






M <15 M,

15 Mgy < M <25 M,

25 My < M < 40 M,

M = 40 M,

MS (OB) — RSG (— BSG in blue loop? — RSG) — SN II
mass loss is relatively unimportant, < few Mg is lost during entire evolution

MS (O) - BSG - RSG —» SN 11
mass loss is strong during the RSG phase, but not strong enough to remove
the whole H-rich envelope

MS (O) - BSG - RSG - WNL - WNE - WC - SN Ib
the H-rich envelope is removed during the RSG stage, turning the star into a
WR star

MS (O) - BSG - LBV —- WNL — WNE — WC — SN Ib/c
an LBV phase blows off the envelope before the RSG can be reached




SMC

F

LMC

30
25
20
15
10

Milky way (d < 3kpc)

15
10
S}

3 4 5 6

WN

]

"2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

WN

0

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

WN

25
20
15
10

15
10

WO
wC

WO 4
wC

"Wo 4 5 6 7 8 9

WC



Table 3. WC/WN ratio vs. metallicity for the Local Group Galaxies.

Region

SMC
M33 outer
LMC
M33 middle
Milky Way
M33 inner
M31

log(O/H) + 12

8.13
8.29
8.37
8.41
8.70
8.72
8.93

# WCs and WOs

1
12
28
15
46
26
62

# WNs

11
54
124
54
53
45
92

Neugent & Massey 2019

WC/WN

0.09 = 0.09
0.22 4+ 0.06
0.23 4= 0.01
0.28 = 0.07
0.83 = 0.10
0.58 £ 0.09
0.67 = 0.11




Table 15.1. Properties of nuclear burning stages in a 15 M, star (from Woosley et al. 2002).

burning stage 7 (10°K) p (g/cm?) fuel main products timescale

hydrogen 0.035 5.8 H He 1.1 %107 yr
helium 0.18 1.4x10° He C, 0 2.0 x 100 yr
carbon 0.83 24x10° C O, Ne 2.0 x 103 yr
neon 1.6 7.2x10° Ne O, Mg 0.7 yr
oxygen 1.9 6.7x10° O,Mg Si, S 2.6 yr

silicon 3.3 43x 107 Si, S Fe, Ni 18d







Example of spectral analysis: hot stars

'O4% supergiant ¢ Puppis

2
SVI 3 SWI HI
NIV CIl NI AVl ALV Hell = Silv NIV AV CIV FeV
| N LT ]
5 | [ o e | UV spectrum
gl ! pv [\ BV |
g Stellar winds
0 / . L . a . . . . . l .
800 860 1000 1060 1100 11560 1200
2 -
. I
HI FaV: = FaVl: Niv: | ov NIV
E t] L |I L] L] LI ] LR (LR LR ] L W wEE @ ®EEk @EE ¥ Fw @R # # # L &1 ] # L]
s | SR TR RR R RN
a N ol b do | |
gl v v ]
2
?Eﬂ'ﬂ ‘ L 12:‘50 l | 1300 I. 1350 | II 14;313 - 1450 l II 1500
2

Pauldrach, Puls,

Kudritzki et al.
1994,

1500 1560 1600 1850 1700 1750 1800
WAVELENGTH (A) SSRev, 66, 105

NORMALIZED FLUX




Normalized Flux

NV Silv CIv He 1I N IV

NGC 346 #1 04 III(n)(f)

. "Y FY'
Sk-70 69 05V

"I ’T
Sk-66 100 06 II(f)
AV238 09 IlII

1y w A

I [ I L | I

1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
Wavelength (A)




Residual Intensity

STELLAR WIND OF { PUPPIS

I T T T l T T T I T T T [ T T I I T T T ]..
—

M,

cCIv

llll[lllll

1 1 l Il 1 M’l L l 1 1 1 l 1 1 1

[l IIIIYIIII‘III‘TIIIII

‘\emission

cl»
[=]
8
§_Illlllllll

-4000 -2000 o 2000

-~

UV telescope

_'ﬁont‘ 

_:ébsbrpﬁqn’ ,

side

T
? emission /
.

back

- — —

occulted

4
s

s

emission

P-Cygni

Line Profile Symmetric

Emission

= +
Blue-Shifted
Absorption

¢
Y

emission

side

V. V=0

<+ Velocity ; Wavelength —»




i totally transferred momentum

OBSERVER

electron / \
- G- (8@

The photon is absorbed  and reemitted again



r + dr




complex atomic models for O-stars (Pauldrach et al., 2001)

Fe_ Wi

Fa_W

rrrrrrrrrtrrtrrrrrrrerrritl

rrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrerrrrreil

e

1.0<gf

Dl<gf<10

g 111 ||

G *gR ip PR ED AR FTAG R AH THRST AP PR DR R PRACTHT YP PR DR IER
Term Designation

1-10° |-

LI el 19se] ||

'SP D OF PG IGTH IR OPRID DR PTG AGRH WP TPED DR PG
Term Dessgnation







beta=0.7

beta=0.5

0.5

0.5

0

1

X in VMAX

X in VMAX

beta=1.5

beta=1.0

-
=T 7 T T .
—
7
o
A
| /./ i
B N
Y C
B Y
I
- 10
= 1 P
1@ (@] e @) L0 O]A
QV; o2 ~— — @)
XNTd INADIHNH
-
|
Lo
- ., =
\\\ 7
- s/ 5
AN
- o
N N =
1| C
I
1 O
@) (@] e @) L0 @1
a2 Qv ~— — @)
XO'Td LNHDHHINA

X in VMAX

X in VMAX



log n(k)




Log (Predicted Mass Loss Rate [M, year ')
I T
o ™ » S 0 o es o N

I
o
N

Log (Observed Mass Loss Rate [M, year '])

N ® ~
d o - 8 b
i ® i
i O = ]
- ® B |
- A O i
- @ * oo 8 B O E
N O ®e © O‘QQ O 7
- A ~ ]
u u J
; ¢ ]
- 'Y .
i PY @ ]
N O ~
3 o 5

6z —6 58 56 54 52 =5 48 46 42

Massey 2003






