



























$M \lesssim 15 \ M_{\odot}$	MS (OB) \rightarrow RSG (\rightarrow BSG in blue loop? \rightarrow RSG) \rightarrow SN II mass loss is relatively unimportant, \leq few M_{\odot} is lost during entire evolution
$15 M_{\odot} \lesssim M \lesssim 25 M_{\odot}$	$\begin{array}{l} MS \ (O) \rightarrow BSG \rightarrow RSG \rightarrow SN \ II \\ mass \ loss \ is \ strong \ during \ the \ RSG \ phase, \ but \ not \ strong \ enough \ to \ remove \\ the \ whole \ H-rich \ envelope \end{array}$
$25 M_{\odot} \lesssim M \lesssim 40 M_{\odot}$	MS (O) \rightarrow BSG \rightarrow RSG \rightarrow WNL \rightarrow WNE \rightarrow WC \rightarrow SN Ib the H-rich envelope is removed during the RSG stage, turning the star into a WR star
$M\gtrsim 40~M_{\odot}$	MS (O) \rightarrow BSG \rightarrow LBV \rightarrow WNL \rightarrow WNE \rightarrow WC \rightarrow SN Ib/c an LBV phase blows off the envelope before the RSG can be reached

a SMC















Table 3.	WC	/WN ratio	vs.	metallicity	for	the	Local	Group	Galaxies
----------	----	-----------	-----	-------------	-----	-----	-------	-------	----------

Region	log(O/H) + 12	# WCs and WOs	# WNs	WC/WN
SMC	8.13	1	11	0.09 ± 0.09
M33 outer	8.29	12	54	0.22 ± 0.06
LMC	8.37	28	124	0.23 ± 0.01
M33 middle	8.41	15	54	0.28 ± 0.07
Milky Way	8.70	46	53	0.83 ± 0.10
M33 inner	8.72	26	45	0.58 ± 0.09
M31	8.93	62	92	0.67 ± 0.11

Neugent & Massey 2019

burning stage	$T (10^9 \mathrm{K})$	ho (g/cm ³)	fuel	main products	timescale
hydrogen	0.035	5.8	H	He	$1.1 \times 10^7 \text{ yr}$
helium	0.18	1.4×10^{3}	He	С, О	$2.0 \times 10^{\circ} \text{ yr}$
carbon	0.83	2.4×10^{5}	С	O, Ne	$2.0 \times 10^3 \text{ yr}$
neon	1.6	7.2×10^{6}	Ne	O, Mg	0.7 yr
oxygen	1.9	6.7×10^{6}	O, Mg	Si, S	2.6 yr
silicon	3.3	4.3×10^{7}	Si, S	Fe, Ni	18 d

Table 15.1. Properties of nuclear burning stages in a 15 M_{\odot} star (from Woosley et al. 2002).



Example of spectral analysis: hot stars











complex atomic models for O-stars (Pauldrach et al., 2001)



Munich solar eclipse, 1999













Massey 2003

